BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, BOHL, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, LEWIS, RAINEY,

Resolution congratulating Dr. Eleazar San Agustin on his retirement.

WHEREAS,

DR. ELEAZAR SAN AGUSTIN

retired with pride and satisfaction as a psychiatrist during June 2017 after more than 30 years of dedicated service; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Eleazar San Agustin dedicated many hours of service at multiple health care centers in Milwaukee County including Bell Therapy and Milwaukee County Behavioral Health Division and also served as Director of Psychiatry at Outreach Community Health Centers; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Eleazar San Agustin has expressed unwavering passion and selfless dedication to the unserved and underserved, the homeless and impoverished as well as the immigrants and refugee men and women of Milwaukee County; and

WHEREAS, Licensed psychiatrists like Dr. San Agustin are devoted to the diagnosis, treatment and maintenance of mental health to reduce suffering and injury and to increase quality of life for their patients; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Dr. Eleazar San Agustin on his retirement and commends him for his distinguished service and for promoting the highest quality care for patients, education to future health care providers, and advancements in the field of psychiatry; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Dr. Eleazar San Agustin.

Introduced by Common Council members Russell W. Stamper, II, Ashanti Hamilton, Terry L. Witkowski, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, José G. Pérez, Mark A. Borkowski, Cavalier Johnson and Chantia Lewis and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 20, 2017.